

October 29, 2021

Mr. Fred Braun, P.E.
CIP Senior Engineer – Project Manager
Union County Public Works
500 N. Main Street, Suite 615
Monroe, North Carolina 28112

RE: IFB# 2022-007R STEG Gravity Sewer Improvements – Stallings
WKD Project Number: 20190522.00.CL
Bid Tabulation and Recommendation

Dear Mr. Braun:

Enclosed is the Certified Bid Tabulation for the referenced project. A total of three (3) bids were submitted. The bidders, in ascending order of bid price are Mountaineer Contractors, Inc., North American Pipeline Management, Inc., and Dellinger, Inc. All three bids appear to be complete and compliant with the Contract Documents.

Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. is the apparent lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Based on the information received at this time, I recommend Union County award the contract to Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$834,005.55.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this service for Union County and we are available to answer any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.



Ben Koski, PE
Project Manager

Enclosures (1)




BID TABULATION
STEG Gravity Sewer Improvements - Stallings
Union County
BID DATE: October 14, 2021
IFB# 2022-007R
WKD# 20190522.00.CL

Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 606 Kingwood, WV 26537 License No. 76264	North American Pipeline Mana 62 Hamby Road SE Marietta, GA 30067 License No. 70877	Dellinger, Inc. P.O. Box 929 Monroe, NC 28111 License No. 5992
--	---	---

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantities	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (4%)	LS	1	\$30,590.00	\$30,590.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (3-6 ft deep)	LF	305	\$36.00	\$10,980.00	\$120.00	\$36,600.00	\$115.00	\$35,075.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (6-8 ft deep)	LF	1,870	\$39.00	\$72,930.00	\$130.00	\$243,100.00	\$122.00	\$228,140.00
4	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer (8-10 ft deep)	LF	2,250	\$43.00	\$96,750.00	\$140.00	\$315,000.00	\$132.00	\$297,000.00
5	8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer (10-12 ft deep)	LF	320	\$52.00	\$16,640.00	\$180.00	\$57,600.00	\$145.00	\$46,400.00
6	8" DI Gravity Sewer Material Adder	LF	80	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
7	16" dia. Steel Casing (t=0.250"), No Carrier Pipe, Jack & Bor	LF	20	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
8	4' Diameter Manhole (0-6 ft deep)	EA	24	\$4,250.00	\$102,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$144,000.00
9	4' Diameter Manhole Additional Vertical Footage (Item 9 A	VF	62	\$185.00	\$11,470.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$275.00	\$17,050.00
10	Connect to Existing Manhole	EA	4	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
11	4" PVC Service Lateral	LF	1410	\$30.00	\$42,300.00	\$110.00	\$155,100.00	\$35.00	\$49,350.00
12	Clean Out Assembly	EA	57	\$468.00	\$26,676.00	\$650.00	\$37,050.00	\$650.00	\$37,050.00
13	Demo existing Clean Out Outside of Trench Excavation	EA	25	\$525.00	\$13,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
14	Abandonment/Removal of Existing Septic Tank	EA	20	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00
15	Trench Rock Excavation	CY	90	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$310.00	\$27,900.00
16	Select Backfill	CY	1150	\$82.00	\$94,300.00	\$20.00	\$23,000.00	\$48.00	\$55,200.00
17	Driveway Concrete Repair	SY	160	\$155.00	\$24,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00
18	Driveway Gravel Repair	SY	40	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
19	Driveway Asphalt Repair	SY	100	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
20	Road Asphalt Repair	SY	1590	\$38.00	\$60,420.00	\$55.00	\$87,450.00	\$120.00	\$190,800.00
21	Dual 24" RCP Culvert Realignment (Sheet C.8)	LS	1	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
22	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
23	Seeding, Mulching, Site Grading, and Landscape Restorati	LS	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID					\$794,291.00		\$1,302,400.00		\$1,384,245.00
24	Contingency Allowance (5%)	LS	1	\$39,714.55	\$39,714.55	\$65,120.00	\$65,120.00	\$69,212.00	\$69,212.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$834,005.55		\$1,367,520.00		\$1,453,457.00

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct
(to the best of my knowledge) tabulation of bids received on August 18, 2020.


Benjamin W. Koski, PE
W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

